City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

						13A0 4D 2D22
DDO IECT.	TOO Dawle at MUK Man			DATE	OF AWARD _	Oct 19, 2023
PROJECT:	TCC Park at MLK Mag	inet Core			SHEET	1 of 2
CONTRACT	20400040	DDO IFOT LD	D14/0007		D FILE NO.	12302905
	32400343	PROJECT I.D.	PW00857		L PROJ. ID	N/A
				Brickyard Drive Madera CA 9363	5	
EMAIL: You are hereby i	cshort@avisoninc.com	m; rnewman@avison described changes from th	nc.com	pecifications or do the following describe	d work not include	d in the plans and
specifications on	this contract.	3		position of the following decoming	S WOM HOL MOIDE	o mano promo omo
	HANGE IS NOT EFFECTI	VE UNTIL FULLY EXEC	UTED.	Change requested by: CITY (OF FRESNO	
Description				4710110		
1.	CHANGES TO CONT			ATIONS		
A.	See Attachment "A" for				ď	22.047.46
	Estimated increase in	i Contract Price				22,047.16
H.	CONTRACT PRICE					
		Price shall include al	l costs for a	above noted work and shall be	considered	
	full compensation for					
				applicable mark-up and overnea	u. All Work	
	noted above to be pe			pertinent Specifications.	u. All Work	
		erformed in accordance	ce with the			\$ 22,047.16
		erformed in accordance	ce with the	pertinent Specifications.		\$ 22,047.16
	Estimated Increase in	erformed in accordance	ce with the	pertinent Specifications.		\$ 22,047.16
III.	Estimated Increase in	erformed in accordance n Contract Price	ce with the	pertinent Specifications.		,
111.	Estimated Increase in	erformed in accordance n Contract Price	ce with the	pertinent Specifications.		\$ 22,047.16 0 Days
III.	Estimated Increase in	erformed in accordance n Contract Price	ce with the	pertinent Specifications.		,
	Estimated Increase in CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra	erformed in accordance n Contract Price	ce with the	pertinent Specifications.		,
	Estimated Increase in	erformed in accordance n Contract Price	ce with the	pertinent Specifications.		,
Cost of this	Estimated Increase in CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra	erformed in accordance n Contract Price	Increase	pertinent Specifications.	NUMBER	,
Cost of this Estimated X	Estimated Increase in CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order	ct Time	Increase	pertinent Specifications.		0 Days
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Conf	Estimated Increase in CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order	erformed in accordance n Contract Price	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co	Estimated Increase in CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price	ct Time	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME Date of Notice to Proceed	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date	ct Time	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date ontract Changes	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date ontract Changes	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21	Increase	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Cont including	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price est Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21	Increase	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includion Net change ion	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37	Increase	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includin Net change i of the co	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37	Increase Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0	O Days DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includin Net change i of the co Revised Con We, the unders	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price intract Price intract Price	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the	Increase Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includin Net change i of the co Revised Con We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price intract	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the	Increase Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Services necessary for the work ab	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includin Net change i of the co Revised Con We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the	Increase Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this proposal is	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includin Net change i of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furr payment therefor Accepted Date	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date ontract Changes in Contract Price is original Contract Price in Contract Pr	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this proposal is the mall services necessary for the work ab	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includin Net change i of the co Revised Con We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price ost Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price intract	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Services necessary for the work ab	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we	0 Days DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includian Net change i of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefor Accepted Date Signed By:	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Contract Changes This Change Order In Contract Price is Coriginal Contract Price Digned contractor, have given This hall materials, except as not the price shown above. 3/31/25 Rabert J. Newm	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Compl	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includian Net change i of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefor Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Ontract Changes In Contract Price is Original Contract Price In Contract P	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this proposal is rm all services necessary for the work ab Avison Construction, Inc. Project Marrager The requirements of the specifications as to all proposals.	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includian Net change i of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefor Accepted Date Signed By:	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Ontract Changes In Contract Price is Original Contract Price In Contract P	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this proposal is the services necessary for the work ab Avison Construction, Inc. Project Marager The requirement of the specifications as to all the services are services as to all the services as the service	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includin Net change i of the co Revised Con We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefor Accepted Date Signed By: If the contracto Submitted By:	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Ontract Changes In Contract Price is Designed Contract Price Display In Contract Price Displ	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the nay otherwise be noted about this order, his attention is	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this proposal is rm all services necessary for the work ab Avison Construction, Inc. Project Marrager The requirements of the specifications as to all proposals.	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includian Net change i of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefor Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized:	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Ontract Changes In Contract Price is Original Contract Price In Contract P	\$ 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about this order, his attention is	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title directed to the Approv. Recommende	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this proposal is the services necessary for the work ab Avison Construction, Inc. Project Marager The requirement of the specifications as to all the services are services as to all the services as the service	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includian Net change i of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefor Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: ### Authorized:	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Ontract Changes In Contract Price is Designed Contract Price Designe	ct Time	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Construction, Inc. Project Marrager requirement of the specifications as to all the construction of the specification of the construction of the specification of the construction of the construction of the specification of the construction of the constr	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full the ordered work. 3/3/1/2025
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includian Net change i of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefor Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: ### Authorized:	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Ontract Changes In Contract Price is Designed Contract Price Designe	ct Time	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this proposal is the services necessary for the work ab Avison Construction, Inc. Project Marager The requirement of the specifications as to all the services are services as to all the services as the service	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and proceeding with the Date Date	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full de ordered work. 3)31)2025 4 8 25
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includian Net change i of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefor Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: ### Authorized:	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Ontract Changes In Contract Price is Designed Contract Price Designe	s 22,047.16 \$ 22,047.16 \$ 8,646,293.00 \$ 651,396.21 \$ 673,443.37 7.8% \$ 9,319,736.37 careful consideration to the nay otherwise be noted about the natural series of the sexceed 5% of contract price of the sexceed 10% of contract price or sexceed 10% of contr	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Construction, Inc. Project Marrager requirement of the specifications as to all the construction of the specification of the construction of the specification of the construction of the construction of the specification of the construction of the constr	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and proceeding with the Date Date	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full the ordered work. 3/3/1/2025
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includian Net change i of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefor Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: (If Approved:	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Ontract Changes In Contract Price is Original Contract Price In Contract P	ct Time	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Construction, Inc. Project Marrager requirement of the specifications as to all the construction of the specification of the construction of the specification of the construction of the construction of the specification of the construction of the constr	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and proceeding with the Date Date	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full de ordered work. 3)31)2025 4 8 25
Cost of this Estimated X Exact Original Cont Approved Co Total of all Co includin Net change i of the o Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By: If the contracto Submitted By: Authorized: (if Approved: Approved: Approved:	CONTRACT TIME No change In Contra Change Order tract Price Dest Changes to Date Ontract Changes In Contract Price is Designed Contract Price Digned Contract Price Digned Contractor, have given Dish all materials, except as in Designed Contractor, have given Dish all materials, except as in Designed Contractor, have given Dish all materials, except as in Designed Contractor, have given Dish all materials, except as in Designed Contractor, have given Dish all materials, except as in Designed Contractor, have given Dish all materials, except as in Designed Contractor, have given Dish all materials, except as in Designed Contractor of the price shown above. 3/31/25 Rabert J. Newmort does not sign acceptance of Designed Contractor of the price of the	serformed in accordance on Contract Price	Increase Decrease Decrease Contractor Title	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 3/1/25 Suspended Days through 3/1/25 Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Construction, Inc. Project Marrager requirement of the specifications as to all the construction of the specification of the construction of the specification of the construction of the construction of the specification of the construction of the constr	NUMBER OF DAYS 140 0 32 7 0 s approved, that we ove specified, and proceeding with the Date Date	DATE Mar 25, 2024 Oct 9, 2024 Dec 6, 2024 e will provide all will accept as full de ordered work. 3)31)2025 4 8 25

City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

3

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. **ATTACHMENT "A"**

PROJECT:	TCC Park at MLK	Magnet Core		SHEET	2 of 2
				BID FILE NO.	12302905
CONTRACT	32400343	PROJECT I.D.	PW00857	FEDERAL PROJ. ID.	N/A
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS:		Avison Construction	Inc. 40434 Brickyard I	Drive Madera CA 93636	

1,20			BID FILE NO	1	2302905
	32400343	PROJECT I.D. PW00857	FEDERAL PROJ. ID.		N/A
NTRACTO	R/ADDRESS:	Avison Construction, Inc. 40434 Brickyard D	Prive Madera CA 93636		
cription:					
-	CHANGES TO CO	NTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS			
_		oor, equipment, materials, and all applicable r	nark ups for the compensation of		
		or the Bio-swale basins that are non returnab			
		on, Inc. PCO No. 13 Dated January 17, 2025.			
		act Price		\$	18,440.8
В. Г	Provides for all lat	oor, equipment, materials, and all applicable r	nark ups to adjust one (1) 1"		
	water service at s	•			
\	Work to be perfor	med as Extra Work in accordance with Section	on 3-3 of the City Specifications,		
		the California State Standard Specification, a			
		ill be determined by the Engineer's Approved			
		e in Contract Price	•	\$	2,000.0
					·
C. I	Provides for all lal	oor, equipment, material, and all applicable m	ark ups for the change in tree		
		psis Linearis "Burgandy" to "Sweet Bubba". P			
		PCO No. 16 Dated February 10, 2025.	,		
		act Price		\$	1,606.2
					,
	Total Estimated	Increase in Contract Amount		. \$	22,047.